OPEN YOUR **PROFESSIONAL LIFE** ARE YOU READY?

2022 East West Bank (China) Limited Internship Programme

EWB Introduction

East West Bancorp, Inc. is a public company with total assets of \$62.2 billion and is traded on the Nasdaq Global Select Market under the symbol "EWBC". The Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, East West Bank, is the largest independent bank headquartered in Southern California, operating over 120 locations in the United States and in China. The Company's markets in the United States include California, Georgia, Illinois, Massachusetts, Nevada, New York, Texas and Washington. In China, East West's presence includes full-service branches in Hong Kong, Shanghai, Shantou and Shenzhen, and representative offices in Beijing, Chongqing, Guangzhou, and Xiamen.

With a branch footprint in the U.S. and Greater China, our network of experts bridges the gap between the East and the West to help our customers reach further. In international trade, commercial investment, venture loan, tech lending, new media and other fields, the core bridge banking strategy and the tightknit cross-border network provide customers in USA and Greater China with unique business opportunities.

EWCN Introduction

East West Bank (China) Limited ("EWCN") is a wholly owned foreign bank incorporated in Shanghai, P.R.C, by East West Bank ("EWB"), registered in the United States of America. East West Bank is one of only a few American banks with full-service branches in Greater China, and one of the only banks to focus primarily on the United States and Greater China markets.

Our Primary Focus

Our focus on the United States and Greater China markets brings real benefits to our customers. It provides them with a level of expertise and efficiency they won't find at other banks. Our business model will help to reinforce and protect this defining point of difference over time.

Our Business Model

Our business model drives and supports the products and services we offer as well as the markets, companies, and people we choose to serve. It positions us to grow profitability and market share at the same time as we build awareness in both the United States and Greater China.

Our Vision

Our vision is to be recognized as the premier financial bridge between East and West and acknowledged for delivering relationship-driven solutions to an increasingly diverse and sophisticated customer base. East West Bank will continually do more to realize our vision of becoming the premier financial bridge between East and West.

Internship Programme Background

With the business development of the Bank, to meet the needs on high-competent talents, establish talent team for the Bank, this program aims as selecting and hiring graduates with excellent academic qualifications and high potential.

The Bank will provide corresponding training and development plan for intern. The mentor is responsible for the training. Generally, the internship period will be ideally 3 months (including the summer vacation of 2 months and winter vacation of 1 months).

After finish of the whole internship, the Bank will conduct a comprehensive assessment on the interns and select the excellent interns join EWCN.

Eligible Requirements for Internship Programme

- > Fresh graduate of Y2023 from 985/211 universities
- > Major in Finance, Economics, Accounting or other relevant subjects
- Possession of comprehensive quality
- Good command of English



For application, please send your resume to: <u>hrdewcn@eastwestbank.com.cn.</u> The delivery address is: 33/F Jin Mao Tower, 88 Century Boule Shanghai 200121, P.R. China.